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St. James, Olathe West v Olathe East - 4/9/2025

Results - Swim & Dive
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

St Qualify: 2:06.90

St Consider: 2:13.24

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:58.98OLEA

1) Reid, Maya 2) Costello, Katherine

3) Rogers, Cassidy 4) Barney, Libby

31.76 32.64 28.45 26.13

A2 2:08.54LENSJ

1) King, Amelie 2) Etler, Madeline

3) Heise, Elizabeth 4) Crane, Avery

34.97 36.03 29.11 28.43

B3 2:15.47OLEA

1) Frigon, Addison 2) Brady, Lucia

3) Otero, Analeigh 4) Elwell, Oakley

34.94 37.25 34.14 29.14

B4 2:16.15Olathe West

1) Graham, Alena 2) Harding, Molly

3) Rau, Abigail 4) Hayden, Lexi

34.48 37.15 34.67 29.85

C5 2:29.32LENSJ

1) Lijia, Niko 2) Haney, Ella 15

3) Reuter, Jillian 17 4) Gonzales, Mackenzie

38.49 47.16 32.03 31.64

C6 2:30.60OLEA

1) Davisson, Lila 2) Hanova, Katya

3) Ridgway, Ann 4) Battese, Lilly

38.88 40.79 39.09 31.84

B7 2:30.67LENSJ

1) Kalny, Lilly 2) Wilson, Mary Clare

3) Moley, Isabella 14 4) Guichet, Hailey

36.65 42.79 39.64 31.59

A--- DQ 2:04.63Olathe West

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Sitek, Abigail 2) Ceule, Lauren

3) Killough, Eliza 4) Davies, Olivia

32.39 36.99 27.43 27.82

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

St Qualify: 2:09.53

St Consider: 2:16.01

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

LENSJ1 2:13.14Heise, Elizabeth

30.52 32.99 34.51 35.12

OLEA2 2:17.58Nelson, Ava

30.65 34.12 36.85 35.96

OLEA3 2:26.27Seyler, Colleen

32.03 35.92 38.48 39.84

OLEA4 2:29.56Basham, Zoe

33.00 37.94 40.76 37.86

LENSJ5 2:44.37Gonzales, Mackenzie

36.15 40.73 1:27.49

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

St Qualify: 2:28.32

St Consider: 2:35.73

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

OLEA1 2:22.48Rogers, Cassidy

29.83 36.69 42.71 33.25

OLEA2 2:34.68Reid, Maya

31.23 37.76 47.55 38.14

OLEA3 2:44.99Brady, Lucia

35.17 42.38 47.91 39.53

LENSJ 184 2:53.47Dahm, Masie

37.70 42.01 54.54 39.22

LENSJ 175 3:02.56Reuter, Jillian

36.22 43.08 55.01 48.25

LENSJ--- DQ 3:03.08Guichet, Hailey

Did not finish on back - back

37.74 46.50 55.19 43.65

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

St Qualify: 26.50

St Consider: 27.83

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Olathe West1 25.48Killough, Eliza

OLEA2 25.63Kennedy, Kallie

OLEA3 27.51Costello, Katherine

Olathe West4 27.87Davies, Olivia

OLEA5 28.25Knoell, Alazne

Olathe West6 28.54Sitek, Abigail

LENSJ7 28.78Crane, Avery

LENSJ8 28.95Gonzales, Makayla

Olathe West9 29.39Graham, Alena

OLEA10 29.52Otero, Analeigh

OLEA11 29.92Frigon, Addison

LENSJ12 30.01Etler, Madeline

Olathe West13 30.32Ceule, Lauren

LENSJ14 30.64Denice, Stella

Olathe West15 30.79Hayden, Lexi

OLEA16 31.00Elwell, Oakley

LENSJ17 31.32Kalny, Lilly

OLEA18 31.78Battese, Lilly

LENSJ 1419 31.87Downard, Callie

OLEA20 32.41Ridgway, Ann

OLEA21 32.45Davisson, Lila

LENSJ22 32.98Blume, Caroline

LENSJ23 33.11Wilson, Mary Clare

LENSJ 1824 33.12McGlinn, Molly

OLEA25 33.52Green, Ozzie

LENSJ 1826 33.62Schmeidler, Gloria

LENSJ27 33.70Schmidt, Paige

Olathe West28 33.81Rau, Abigail

LENSJ 1429 34.27Moley, Isabella

OLEA30 34.28Hubbell, Callie

LENSJ 1431 34.48Smith, Mallory

Olathe West32 34.61Coffman, Aleena

OLEA33 34.71Hanova, Katya

LENSJ34 35.44Myers, Lillie

LENSJ 1635 36.07Govea, Ellen

Olathe West36 36.33Hasty, Joslyn

LENSJ37 37.03Vondenkamp, Elaina

LENSJ 1538 37.18Troy, Lilah

LENSJ39 38.44Dunn, Alina

LENSJ 1840 39.84Lynch, Anastasia

Olathe West41 41.77Pfeifer, Heidi

Olathe West42 42.19Zager, Josie
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(Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

LENSJ 1643 44.88Moore, Emma

OLEA44 51.77Ons, Naji

LENSJ45 52.84Skahan, Carys

LENSJ--- NSEsch, Sydney

LENSJ--- NSDavis, Grace

LENSJ--- NSLavery, Maddy

LENSJ 14--- NSGutierrez, Gabriella

LENSJ--- NSSimmons, Lyla

LENSJ 14--- NSSteadman, Janie

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Age   SchoolName Finals Score

OLEA1 281.65Gettya, Irene

LENSJ2 202.90Naumann, Emily

LENSJ3 168.60Larson, Laney

OLEA4 158.90Sparks, Kailynn

Olathe West5 156.65Jenson, Milly

OLEA6 150.30Ware-Muehlberger, Yeley

OLEA7 138.70Wilber, Kaia

Olathe West8 137.60Suozzo, Ava

Olathe West9 109.45Ceule, Sarah

OLEA10 97.20Miller, Avvy

Olathe West11 92.50Hill, Raylynn

Olathe West12 86.55Young, Marissa

OLEA--- SCRPalmer, Lainey

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

St Qualify: 1:05.93

St Consider: 1:09.23

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Olathe West1 1:01.69Killough, Eliza

27.39 34.30

OLEA2 1:04.68Barney, Libby

26.43 38.25

LENSJ3 1:06.32Heise, Elizabeth

27.66 38.66

OLEA4 1:13.26Seyler, Colleen

28.35 44.91

LENSJ 145 1:20.31Downard, Callie

31.07 49.24

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

St Qualify: 58.29

St Consider: 1:01.20

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

OLEA1 57.38Kennedy, Kallie

27.56 29.82

OLEA2 58.72Reid, Maya

28.16 30.56

LENSJ 143 1:01.63Steadman, Janie

29.50 32.13

Olathe West4 1:01.77Davies, Olivia

29.67 32.10

OLEA5 1:02.00Nelson, Ava

30.16 31.84

LENSJ6 1:02.39Crane, Avery

29.60 32.79

OLEA7 1:04.00Knoell, Alazne

30.23 33.77

OLEA8 1:05.77Basham, Zoe

31.28 34.49

OLEA9 1:06.17Otero, Analeigh

31.90 34.27

Olathe West10 1:07.79Hayden, Lexi

31.90 35.89

Olathe West11 1:08.49Harding, Molly

32.60 35.89

LENSJ12 1:08.57Gonzales, Makayla

30.98 37.59

OLEA13 1:09.59Elwell, Oakley

32.98 36.61

LENSJ 1714 1:11.02Reuter, Jillian

32.87 38.15

OLEA15 1:13.65Ridgway, Ann

34.98 38.67

LENSJ 1816 1:14.39McGlinn, Molly

34.36 40.03

OLEA17 1:16.01Davisson, Lila

34.97 41.04

OLEA18 1:16.36Battese, Lilly

35.04 41.32

OLEA19 1:17.85Green, Ozzie

38.02 39.83

Olathe West20 1:19.67Coffman, Aleena

38.67 41.00

OLEA21 1:23.66Hubbell, Callie

39.63 44.03

LENSJ22 1:24.77Myers, Lillie

38.51 46.26

LENSJ23 1:27.14Dunn, Alina

40.43 46.71

LENSJ 15--- NSTroy, Lilah

LENSJ--- NSDavis, Grace

LENSJ--- NSSimmons, Lyla

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

St Qualify: 5:54.10

St Consider: 6:11.81

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

OLEA1 5:44.87Costello, Katherine

30.45 33.74 35.09 35.38

35.22 34.87 35.91 35.59

35.24 33.38

Olathe West2 6:32.20Sitek, Abigail

32.98 37.96 39.60 39.05

40.25 41.52 40.70 41.81

39.79 38.54

LENSJ 143 7:11.62Moley, Isabella

38.01 44.60 44.69 43.75

44.39 45.47 45.14 44.80

42.21 38.56
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Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

St Qualify: 1:51.91

St Consider: 1:57.50

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:49.76OLEA

1) Rogers, Cassidy 2) Knoell, Alazne

3) Reid, Maya 4) Kennedy, Kallie

27.34 28.98 27.29 26.15

B2 2:02.71OLEA

1) Nelson, Ava 2) Otero, Analeigh

3) Elwell, Oakley 4) Battese, Lilly

29.33 29.56 31.56 32.26

A3 2:04.34Olathe West

1) Graham, Alena 2) Rau, Abigail

3) Harding, Molly 4) Hayden, Lexi

29.52 32.93 30.92 30.97

A4 2:05.13LENSJ

1) Dahm, Masie 18 2) Kalny, Lilly

3) Reuter, Jillian 17 4) Etler, Madeline

31.16 31.84 32.46 29.67

B5 2:06.16LENSJ

1) Blume, Caroline 2) Guichet, Hailey

3) McGlinn, Molly 18 4) Steadman, Janie 14

28.70 32.29 32.73 32.44

D6 2:09.20OLEA

1) Basham, Zoe 2) Ridgway, Ann

3) Green, Ozzie 4) Brady, Lucia

30.15 38.37 30.88 29.80

E7 2:15.42LENSJ

1) Downard, Callie 14 2) Schmeidler, Gloria 18

3) Esch, Sydney 4) Lavery, Maddy

32.14 33.35 38.00 31.93

D8 2:28.50LENSJ

1) Davis, Grace 2) Denice, Stella

3) Dunn, Alina 4) Gutierrez, Gabriella 14

50.60 23.58 38.81 35.51

F9 2:32.20LENSJ

1) Lynch, Anastasia 18 2) Moore, Emma 16

3) Myers, Lillie 4) Simmons, Lyla

38.67 37.40 42.58 33.55

B10 2:36.73Olathe West

1) Pfeifer, Heidi 2) Hasty, Joslyn

3) Zager, Josie 4) Coffman, Aleena

42.43 37.72 43.35 33.23

C11 2:37.19OLEA

1) Seyler, Colleen 2) Hubbell, Callie

3) Davisson, Lila 4) Ons, Naji

31.16 39.94 30.32 55.77

C12 2:38.45LENSJ

1) Schmidt, Paige 2) Wilson, Mary Clare

3) Smith, Mallory 14

34.79 55.08 35.16 33.42

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

St Qualify: 1:05.47

St Consider: 1:08.74

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

OLEA1 1:06.47Barney, Libby

31.67 34.80

OLEA2 1:18.55Frigon, Addison

LENSJ 183 1:20.05Dahm, Masie

38.92 41.13

Olathe West4 1:22.57Rau, Abigail

40.09 42.48

LENSJ 185 1:28.40Schmeidler, Gloria

42.13 46.27

LENSJ6 1:32.66Lijia, Niko

42.83 49.83

LENSJ7 1:35.95Esch, Sydney

46.44 49.51

LENSJ--- NSSchmidt, Paige

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

St Qualify: 1:15.98

St Consider: 1:19.77

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

OLEA1 1:18.12Rogers, Cassidy

36.54 41.58

LENSJ2 1:21.10Etler, Madeline

38.08 43.02

OLEA3 1:21.21Brady, Lucia

38.48 42.73

Olathe West4 1:21.30Ceule, Lauren

38.30 43.00

Olathe West5 1:25.24Harding, Molly

40.79 44.45

Olathe West6 1:28.10Graham, Alena

40.96 47.14

OLEA7 1:28.31Hanova, Katya

41.80 46.51

LENSJ8 1:33.53Wilson, Mary Clare

43.34 50.19

LENSJ 159 1:39.62Haney, Ella

46.98 52.64

Olathe West10 1:49.28Hasty, Joslyn

52.17 57.11

LENSJ11 1:53.31Vondenkamp, Elaina

53.05 1:00.26

Olathe West12 2:01.43Zager, Josie

58.85 1:02.58

LENSJ--- DQ 1:43.30Denice, Stella

Scissors kick

49.33 53.97

LENSJ 14--- DQ 1:50.55Smith, Mallory

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

50.03 1:00.52

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

St Qualify: 4:14.79

St Consider: 4:27.53

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:00.76OLEA

1) Costello, Katherine 2) Kennedy, Kallie

3) Knoell, Alazne 4) Barney, Libby

29.50 1:00.97 27.80 58.39

29.56 1:03.49 27.57 57.91
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(Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A2 4:11.76Olathe West

1) Sitek, Abigail 2) Davies, Olivia

3) Ceule, Lauren 4) Killough, Eliza

30.40 1:08.75 25.34 58.65

32.48 1:08.18 26.44 56.18

A3 4:20.70LENSJ

1) King, Amelie 2) Crane, Avery

3) Steadman, Janie 14 4) Heise, Elizabeth

32.78 1:12.38 30.05 1:03.42

29.90 1:03.17 29.30 1:01.73

B4 4:29.47OLEA

1) Seyler, Colleen 2) Basham, Zoe

3) Frigon, Addison 4) Nelson, Ava

32.57 1:08.67 31.31 1:07.20

31.97 1:09.10 30.13 1:04.50

C5 4:42.02LENSJ

1) Dahm, Masie 18 2) Denice, Stella

3) Downard, Callie 14 4) Gonzales, Mackenzie

32.17 1:08.32 31.95 1:08.81

33.19 1:09.98 35.13 1:14.91

B6 4:59.16LENSJ

2) McGlinn, Molly 18

3) Schmeidler, Gloria 18 4) Gonzales, Makayla

34.54 1:14.03 35.67 1:17.25

37.15 1:19.65 32.13 1:08.23

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Olathe East High School 244

2. ST James Academy 146

3. Olathe West High School 101


